BREVORT TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #15

An ordinance

TO SECURE THE PUBLIC PEACE FOR THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BREVORT

Ordinance No. 15

Ordinance to secure the Public Peace for the Residents and Property Owners for the Township of Brevort, County of Mackinac.

The Brevort Township Ordains that it will be unlawful to operate or play any radio, television set, phonograph, or any musical instrument in such a manner or with such volume, particularly during the hours between 11 o'clock P.M. and 7 o'clock A.M., or at any time or place, so as to annoy or disturb the quiet, comfort, or repose of persons in any office or in any dwelling hotel, or other type of residence, or of any persons in the vincinity, or permit the same to be done.

Passed and Approved by the Brevort Township Board, at the regular meeting held on the 3rd day of May 1994, and ordered to be published in The St Ignace News, a newspaper published in the City of St Ignace, Michigan, and circulating within Brevort, Mackinac County, Michigan.

This Ordinance shall become effective 30 days after the first publication.

Betty Sorrels Brevort Township Clerk

State of Michigan	In the City of St. Ignace for the County of Mackinac	In the Matter of Ordinance No. 15	COUNTY OF MACKINAC, ss. Wesley H. Maurer, Jr., being duly sworn, says: I am the publisher-editor of The St. Ignace News, a newspaper published and circulated weekly in said county. The annexed is a printed copy of a notice that was published in said paper on the following dates, to wit:	May 12, 1994			Wesley H. Maner, Jr. Subscribed and sworn to at St. Tgnace, in said county,	this 13th day of <u>May 1994</u> Before me <u>Celle out Nute</u> , Notary Public for Mackinac County. My Commission expires <u>HEEN NYE</u> , NOTARY PUBLIC MACKINAC COUNTY, STATE OF MICHICAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11:2005
		LOITON	INCLICE BREVORT TOWNSHIP Ordinance to secure the Public Peace for the Residents and Property Owners of the Township of Brevort. County of Mackinac.	The Brevort Township ordains that it will be unlawful to operate or play any radio, television set, phonograph, or any musical instrument in such a manner or with such volume, particularly during the hours between 11 o'clock p.m. and 7 o'clock a.m., or at any time or place, so that as to annoy or disturb the quiet, comfort, or repose of persons in any office or in any dwelling hotel or other typics of rescidence or of any persons in the	vicinity, or permit the same to be done. Passed and Approved by the Brevort Township Board, at the regular meeting held on the 3rd day of May 1994, and ordered to be published in The St. Ignace News, a newspaper published in the City of St. Ignace, Michigan, and circulating within Brevort, Mackinac County, Michigan.	tins Ordinance shall become effective 30 days after the first publica- tion. Betty Sorrels Brevort Township Clerk		